
         MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY  

           Rohtak-124001, Haryana (INDIA)  

   (A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975)  

  NAAC Accredited 'A+' Grade 
 

UNIVERSITY COMPUTER CENTRE 
 
 

 
 

University Computer Centre, DDE Building, M.D. University, Rohtak-124001, Haryana, (INDIA) 
Reach us at: www.mdurohtak.ac.in,  ucc@mdurohtak.ac.in, (+91-1262-393594) 

 

  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 

Notice Inviting Quotations (NIQ) 
Dated: 06.06.2025 
Last date receiving: 12.06.2025     Ref. No.: UCC/NIQ/GensetRepair/2025/01 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Quotations are invited from authorized dealers/service providers for the Repair and Preventive Maintenance 
of the Genset installed at the University Computer Centre, as per the specifications detailed below. 
Quotations must be submitted in a password-protected PDF format through email to 
quotations.ucc@mdu.ac.in on or before 12.06.2025 by 03:00 PM. 

Scope of Work & Bill of Materials: 

Sr. No. Item Description Quantity 

1 Spinon Lube Oil Filter 2 Nos. 

2 Fuel Filter Element Pre 1 No. 

3 Primary Air Filter Element 1 No. 

4 Fuel Pipe (Feed Pump to Fuel Filter) 1 No. 

5 Fuel Pipe (8.014B1000 WB) 1 No. 

6 Fuel Filter BS111 HA494 HA694 1 No. 

7 Composite Electrical Work (Auto Start Function and Others) 1 Job 

8 Kirloskar Care Premium Oil 20 Ltr Can 1 No. 

9 LPU.OTH 02.0.00 1 No. 

10 FRE-CHR.01.0.0 1 No. 

11 Post Warranty Labour Charges 1 Job 

 
Terms and conditions for quoting are given below: 
1. All charges payable by the University should be clearly stated.   
2. The price quoted will be applicable to the specifications mentioned and will remain valid for at least 

90 days. 
3. The selected bidder will be required to perform the repairs/work within two weeks from the date 

of issue of the Purchase Order. 
4. No advance payment shall be made; any offer linked with advance payment is likely to be 

ignored/rejected. 
5. Incomplete offers will be rejected. The University reserves the right to accept or reject any or all 

bids received at its absolute discretion without assigning any reasons whatsoever.  
6. Sealed quotations should reach the office of the undersigned by name on/before the last date  & 

time  as mentioned above, quoting our reference  
7. The vendors have to send password-protected quotations online through email to 

quotations.ucc@mdu.ac.in 
8. Quotation sent must include Quotation Ref No: in the Subject Line, followed by the Name of 

Vendor 
9. The acceptance of goods/services is subject to the approval of the Inspection Committee.  
10. Dispute, if any, will be subject to Rohtak Jurisdiction.  

  
 

                                                                                                Director (UCC) 

http://www.mdurohtak.ac.in/
mailto:ucc@mdurohtak.ac.in
mailto:quotations.ucc@mdu.ac.in

